# RICHARDSON BAY REGIONAL AGENCY

#### **ORDINANCE NUMBER 22-02**

# OF THE RICHARDSON BAY REGIONAL AGENCY AUTHORIZING ADJUSTMENTS TO THE BAIL SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the Richardson Bay Regional Agency (Agency) adopted a bail schedule in 1995, setting out fines for violations of the Agency Code; and

WHEREAS, the Agency desires to update the bail schedule amendments to reflect changes in state law and amendments to the Agency Code, including Agency staff's authority to enforce the Marin County Code,

In consideration of the foregoing, the Board of Directors of the Richardson Bay Regional Agency does ordain as follows:

# Section 1. Adoption.

- 1. The Board of Directors of the Richardson Bay Regional Agency approves the updated bail schedule as presented in Exhibit A;
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Richardson Bay Regional adopts by this reference the Uniform Bail and Penalty Schedules as published annually by the Superior Court of California, County of Marin.
- 3. New and increased fees shall take effect on October 8, 2022.

# Section 2. California Environmental Quality Act.

This ordinance is not a project subject to the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act.

### **Section 3. Severance Clause.**

The Board declares that each section, sub-section, paragraph, sub-paragraph, sentence, clause, and phrase of this ordinance is severable and independent of every other section, sub-section, sentence, clause, and phrase of this ordinance. If any section, sub-section, paragraph, sub-paragraph, sentence, clause, or phrase is held invalid, the Board declares that it would have adopted the remaining provisions of this ordinance irrespective of the portion held invalid and further declares its express intent that the remaining portions of this ordinance should remain in effect after the invalid portion has been eliminated.

## **Section 4.** Publication.

A summary of this ordinance shall be published in a newspaper published in Marin

County within fifteen days after its adoption.

1544517.1

Following a duly noticed public hearing, the foregoing ordinance was introduced at the regular meeting of the Board of Directors of the Richardson Bay Regional Agency held on August 11, 2022, and was adopted by the following vote on September 8, 2022.

BOARD MEMBERS:	
AYES: NAYS: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:	
	SIGNED:
ATTEST:	STEPHANIE MOULTON-PETERS CHAIR OF THE BOARD
	Date:
KAREN PROWS CLERK OF THE BOARD	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
	Date:
JENNA BRADY AGENCY COUNSEL	

2